# CH \$590.00 75299

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BestLife Holdings, LLC		11/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BestLife Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	6231 McLeod Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite G	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 23			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75299397	CENEGENICS	
Serial Number:	85812409	CENEGENICS ELITE HEALTH	
Serial Number:	85812412	CENEGENICS ELITE HEALTH	
Serial Number:	85812421	CENEGENICS EDUCATION AND RESEARCH FOUNDA	
Serial Number:	85812422	CENEGENICS EDUCATION AND RESEARCH FOUNDA	
Serial Number:	86012907	CENEGENICS ELITE HEALTH	
Serial Number:	86017718	CENEGENICS CORPORATE HEALTH	
Serial Number:	86276354	CENEGENICS	
Serial Number:	86276362	CENEGENICS	
Serial Number:	86276367	CENEGENICS	
Serial Number:	86276373	CENEGENICS	
Serial Number:	86550731	CENEGENICS ELITE PERFORMANCE	
Serial Number:	86550740	CENEGENICS ELITE PERFORMANCE	
Serial Number:	87952629	DEFY YOUR AGE	
Serial Number:	88089009	RECLAIM YOUR GLORY DAYS	
Serial Number:	88320665	DEFY YOUR AGE WITH OPTIMAL HEALTH	
Serial Number:	88848996	CENEGENICS CONNECT MEDICINE	
Serial Number:	88943649	REVERSE YOUR BIOLOGICAL AGE, REBALANCE Y	
	·	TRADEMARK	

IRADEMARK

900581771 REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0635

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90306802	OUTSET HEALTH	
Serial Number:	90306809	OUTSET HEALTH	
Serial Number:	90306815	OUTSET HEALTH	
Serial Number:	90328156	CENEGENICS	
Serial Number:	90328165	CENEGENICS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7027923773
Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn:L.Thompson

Address Line 1: 10845 Griffith Peak Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Lauri S. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=BestLife Holdings LLC to Inc Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=BestLife Holdings LLC to Inc Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0636

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "BESTLIFE HOLDINGS,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BESTLIFE

HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "BEST LIFE HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

7992717 8100V SR# 20208215609

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204026613

Date: 11-06-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0637

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:54 PM 11/04/2020
FILED 02:54 PM 11/04/2020
SR 20208215609 - File Number 7992717

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### **CONVERTING**

# BESTLIFE HOLDINGS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

TO

## BESTLIFE HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware corporation

#### Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is BestLife Holdings, LLC (the "Company"). The Company was formed in the State of Delaware on May 29, 2020.
- 2. The name of the converted entity is BestLife Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converted Corporation").
- 3. A plan of conversion (the "Plan of Conversion") has been approved and is on file, and will be on file after the conversion of the Company into the Converted Corporation, at the principal place of business of the Company and the Converted Corporation at 6231 McLoed Drive, Suite G, Las Vegas, NV 89120.
- 4. A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the Company, before the Conversion, or by the Converted Corporation, after the Conversion, to any owner or member of the Company or the Converted Corporation.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective when accepted and filed by the Secretary of State.
- 6. In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the Converted Corporation will be liable for the payment of any required franchise taxes.

The undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020.

#### BESTLIFE HOLDINGS, LLC

By: /s/ James Stith

Name: James Stith

Title: Authorized Person

/4814-1049-1600v3/104646-0008

**RECORDED: 11/23/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0638